



For Immediate Release: June 3, 2024

Media Contact: Brendan O'Riordan, Brendan.ORiordan@rcsdk12.org, 585-353-6390

Rochester Children's Scholarship Fund Honors Over 100 RCSD Students

Who:

Students from East Upper School, Edison Career and Technology High School, Franklin Upper School, James Monroe Upper School, Joseph C. Wilson Magnet High School Commencement Academy, Northeast College Preparatory High School, Rochester Early College International High School, School of the Arts, and World of Inquiry School No. 58

What:

Rochester Children's Scholarship Fund student reception recognition

When:

Wednesday, June 5, 2024, 5:30 p.m.

Where:

School of the Arts 45 Prince Street Rochester, NY 14607

Details:

More than 100 RCSD students in grades 9-12 will be recognized for their academic achievements, including 30 seniors who will be going to colleges and/or trade schools in the fall. The ceremony will be held on Wednesday, June 5 at School of the Arts at 5:30 p.m. The Rochester Children's Scholarship Fund, a not-for-profit organization, honors students in grades 9-12 who have a B average or higher. Their academic success and good citizenship make them eligible to apply for this fund. Recipients receive financial stipends during the school year if they maintain their grade point average. This translates into a student receiving dollars each marking period. With this financial support, students are able to purchase supplies and books, participate in field trips, and work fewer hours during the school year or save for college. Students have used this money to buy computers or attend functions they may not otherwise have been able to afford.

Office of Communications Rochester City School District 131 West Broad Street Rochester, NY 14614 585-262-8162